
The University of Hong Kong 
Bus Service for Jockey Club Student Villages III (at Lung Wah Street) 

Reading Week March 6 - 11, 2017 
(Bus time-tables can be obtained at http://www.estates.hku.hk/shuttle) 

 
   Monday - Friday (28-seater midi-bus) 
 

JCSV III  Main Campus - Library Extension (LE)  

08:30  - 10:30 

11:45 (16-seater minibus) 

 operate at 15 minutes interval 

 

JCSV III  Faculty of Medicine Building (FMB) (stop near QMH for drop off on request) 

08:05 - 09:20    operate at 15 minutes interval  

Faculty of Medicine Building (FMB)  Main Campus (Main Building)  JCSV III 

  FMB (1)  MB  JCSV III 

 1. 18:20  18:30  18:40 

 2. 19:20  19:30  19:40 

 3. 20:20  20:30  20:40 

 
 

Saturday (28 – seater midi-bus) 
 

SHSC  Main Campus   Main Campus  SHSC   

SHSC (1) Pine Court Blk 2    10:40 11:40 LE 10:15 11:15 

Sha Wan Dr 08:15    10:40 11:40 West Gate 10:15 11:15 

DM 08:20   09:50 10:45 11:45 JCSV I (2) 10:15 11:15 

6 SR 08:20      PRBT 10:20 11:20 

JCSV III 08:25 09:00 09:30 09:55 10:50 11:50 PM 10:25 11:25 

FHSC (1) 08:30 09:05 09:35 10:00 10:55 11:55 FMB (2) 10:25 11:25 

JCSV I (1) 08:30 09:05 09:35 10:00 10:55 11:55 Sha Wan Dr 10:25  

Cent. Campus 08:35 09:10 09:40 10:05 11:00 12:00 SHSC (1) 10:30  

LE 08:35 09:10 09:40 10:05 11:00 12:00    

FMB (2)   09:50       

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
P. 1 

 
 
 



 
 
 

 
Remarks:  

1. Bus fare : All students ----------------- $2.00 per person 
   (require a personalized Octopus card with student status if pay by Octopus card; 
   Normal Octopus card will be charged at $5.00 per person) 
  Staff members -------------- $5.00 per person  

   (All staff members traveling from residential quarters to campus and vice-versa and catch the buses for meals are  
   required to pay the stated fares. No charge is incurred for staff members traveling between main and off campus 
   to discharge official duties during 09:00 to 18:00.) 
  Bus tickets can be purchased at the Finance and Enterprises Office (1/F, Knowles Building) and bus tickets purchased are  
  non-refundable. Users are required to present their Student/Staff I.D/Facilities Cards for identification purpose. Cash will  
 not be accepted as bus fare.  

2. JCSV III route pick up point at Main Building (near East Gate). 
 Other routes pick up point at Library Extension. 

3. Bus service is not available on Public and University Holidays, when Typhoon Signal No. 8 or Black Rainstorm warning signal is 
  hoisted.   

4. As road condition is beyond our control, there may be possible delay of the scheduled time. 

5. For any enquiry on the bus service, please contact our Customer Services Unit at 39178010 / 39178214 or e-mail to Estates Office:  
  estates@estates.hku.hk 

6. Cent. Campus - Centennial Campus Car Park MB - Main Building (opposite Wilson Shroff Office, East Gate) 
    (drop off for midi-bus on request) N. Close - Northcote Close (next to FMB) 
  Cyberport -  Cyberport 4 PM - Patrick Manson, 7 Sassoon Road 
  DM - Dexter H.C. Man Building (stopping bay), 8 Sassoon Road PPDH - Prince Philip Dental Hospital, 34 Hospital Road 
  FHSC (1) - Flora Ho Sports Centre (Main Entrance), 109 Pokfulam Road PRBT - Pokfield Road Bus Terminus 
  FMB (1) - William Mong Block, Faculty of Medicine Bldg. QMH - Queen Mary Hospital (near K/Professorial Block) 
  FMB (2) - Stopping Bay in front of Faculty of Medicine Bldg., 21 Sassoon Road 6 SR - Wei Lun Hall, 6 Sassoon Road  
  JCSV I (1) - Jockey Club Student Village I, 91 Pokfulam Road SHSC (1) - Stanley Ho Sports Centre (near the entrance), 10 Sha Wan Drive 
  JCSV I (2) - Opposite JCSV I, in front of the road sign SHSC (2) - Stanley Ho Sports Centre (entrance gate) along Sha Wan Drive 
  JCSV II (MH) - Jockey Club Student Village II, 109 Pokfulam Road ShaWan Dr- i) 23 (Pine Court) & 25 (Tam Towers) Sha Wan Drive; 
  JCSV III - Jockey Club Student Village III (car park), 9 Lung Wah Street   - ii) junction of Sha Wan Drive & Victoria Road 
  KB - Knowles Building (G Level) U Hall   - Reservoir Road Bus Stop along Pokfulam Road 
  LE - Library Extension (behind Main Building) West Gate - West Gate near Public Bus Stop facing Chiu Sheung School 
    
                             
        
Estates Office 
(EO/8/1/2K) 
February 22, 2017  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

P. 2 
 


